## STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

# In Re: MaryLynn Magar

Case No.: FEC 17-186

TO: MaryLynn Magar P.O. Box 4152 Tequesta, FL 33469-3469

Division of Elections 500 S Bronough Street, Room 316 Tallahassee, FL 32399

## **NOTICE OF HEARING (AUTOMATIC FINE)**

A hearing will be held in this case before the Florida Elections Commission on, August 16, 2017 at 8:30 am, *or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard*, at the following location: Senate Office Building, 404 South Monroe Street, Room 110-S, Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Failure to appear in accordance with this notice will constitute a waiver of your right to participate in the hearing. Continuances will be granted only upon a showing of good cause.

This hearing will be conducted pursuant to Section 106.25, Florida Statutes, which governs your participation as follows:

If you are the Respondent, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 minutes to present your case to the Commission. However, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless you request to be heard or the Commission requests that your case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, your case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are the Complainant, you may attend the hearing, but you will *not* be permitted to address the Commission. In addition, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless the Respondent requests to be heard or the Commission requests that the case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, the case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are an Appellant, and you have requested a hearing, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 *minutes* to present your case to the Commission.

Please be advised that both confidential and public cases are scheduled to be heard by the Florida Elections Commission on this date. As an Appellant, Respondent or Complainant in one case, you will *not* be permitted to attend the hearings on other confidential cases.

The Commission will electronically record the meeting. Although the Commission's recording is considered the official record of the hearing, the Respondent may provide, at his own expense, a certified court reporter to also record the hearing.

If you require an accommodation due to a disability, contact Donna Ann Malphurs at (850) 922-4539 or by mail at 107 West Gaines Street, The Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, Florida 32399, at least 5 days before the hearing.

#### See further instructions on the reverse side.

## <u>Amy McKeever Toman</u>

Executive Director Florida Elections Commission August 1, 2017 Please refer to the information below for further instructions related to your particular hearing:

If this is a hearing to consider **an appeal from an automatic fine**, the Filing Officer has imposed a fine on you for your failure to file a campaign treasurer's report on the designated due date and, by filing an appeal, you have asked the Commission to consider either (1) that the report was in fact timely filed; or (2) that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure to file the report timely. You are required to prove your case. If the Commission finds that the report was filed timely or that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure, it may waive the fine, in whole or in part. The Commission may reduce a fine after considering the factors in Section 106.265, Florida Statutes. If the Commission finds that the report was not timely filed and there were no unusual circumstances, the fine will be upheld.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order before a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed and become public. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the case will remain confidential, unless confidentiality has been waived.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order after a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the Respondent will be entitled to another hearing to determine if the Respondent committed the violation(s) alleged.

If this is a **probable cause hearing**, the Commission will decide if there is probable cause to believe that the Respondent committed a violation of Florida's election laws. Respondent should be prepared to explain how the staff in its recommendation incorrectly applied the law to the facts of the case. *Respondent may not testify, call others to testify, or introduce any documentary or other evidence at the probable cause hearing*. The Commission will only decide whether Respondent should be *charged* with a violation and, before the Commission determines whether a violation has occurred or a fine should be imposed, Respondent will have an opportunity for another hearing at which evidence may be introduced.

If this is an **informal hearing**, it will be conducted pursuant Sections 120.569 and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes; Chapter 28 and Commission Rule 2B-1.004, Florida Administrative Code. At the hearing, the Commission will decide whether the Respondent committed the violation(s) charged in the Order of Probable Cause. The Respondent will be permitted to testify. However, the Respondent may not call witnesses to testify.

Respondent may argue why the established facts in the Staff Recommendation do not support the violations charged in the Order of Probable Cause. At Respondent's request, the Commission may determine whether Respondent's actions in the case were willful. The Respondent may also address the appropriateness of the recommended fine. If Respondent claims that his limited resources make him unable to pay the statutory fine, *he must provide the Commission with written proof of his financial resources* at the hearing. A financial affidavit form is available from the Commission Clerk.

# FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION CASE REPORT Case Number: FEC-17-186

MARYLYNN MAGAR

DATE APPEAL RECEIVED: 05/04/17

**DATE REPORT DUE:** 02/10/17 (2017 M1)

**DATE OF ELECTRONIC RECEIPT:**  $02/10/17^1$ 

Candidate [X]	STATE []
PC[]	DISTRICT []
CCE[]	COUNTY []
Political Party[]	CITY []

DATE FILING OFFICER RECEIVED REPORT: 02/10/17

NUMBER OF DAYS LATE: 0

NAME:

AMOUNT OF FINE: \$4,693.34

FINE BASED ON: (..) NUMBER OF DAYS (X) 25% OF RECEIPTS (...) 25% OF EXPENDITURES

**TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR REPORTING PERIOD:** \$18,773.37

**TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR REPORTING PERIOD: \$0** 

**DATE OF FIRST NOTIFICATION:** 04/11/17

**SUMMARY:** MaryLynn Magar is s a candidate for State Representative, District 82 in the 2018 elections. Juan Cocuy is her treasurer.

MaryLynn Magar is appealing the fine claiming that they filed a waiver timely and adjusted the report in April. According to Ms. Magar, they revised the termination report for the 2016 campaign account (64528) and made an "adjusting entry for the first filing" of the 2018 campaign account (69624).

- The 2017 M1 Original Report covers the period from 01/31/17-01/31/17; it was due on 02/10/17.
- The 2017 M1 Queued Transaction Report reflects that this report was created on 02/10/17 at approximately 1:56 pm, before being filed on 02/10/17 at approximately 2:05 pm<sup>2</sup>.
- MaryLynn Magar reported receiving 1 contribution, while making zero expenditures.
- FEC staff was advised, "The candidate filed a notice of no activity (waiver) on 02/10/17. A waiver is not a report. On 04/10/17, the candidate filed a report showing \$18,773.37 of activity. The fine is based on 25% of the activity.
- The Division of Elections has three entries that pertain to MaryLynn Magar's 2017 M1 report.

PRIOR CASES: FEC 16-863 (Automatic Fine) Unusual Circumstances- Fine Waived

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Respondent initially filed a waiver that reflected no activity occurred during the 2017 M1 reporting period. Respondent later filed a 2017 M1 report to reflect financial activity.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> The report discussed in this bullet refers to the waiver that reflected zero activity.



RECEIVED

April 17, 2017

2017 MAY - 4 P 12: 01

STATE OF FLORIDA

Florida Elections Commission

107 West Gaines Street, Ste. 224

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0150

Re: Campaign 69624

To: Florida Elections Commission:

We are appealing the fine in the amount of \$4,693.44.

The campaign filed a waiver for January's report; it was reported on a timely basis.

I spoke to Nathan Taylor last week and we revised the termination report for 64528 and made an adjusting entry for the first filing of the 69624. We originally filed a waiver, so we did file on a timely basis; we just adjusted the report in April.

Sincerely,

M. Maga

MaryLynn Magar State Representative, District 82

PO Box 4152 | Tequesta, FL 33469 | Phone: 561-747-5882 | Mobile: 561-371-3120 | mlm@marylynnmagar.com | marylynnmagar.com



Florida Department of State Division of Elections RA Gray Building, Suite 316 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Campaign number: 69624

April 11, 2017

To whom it may concern,

The opening balance of the campaign, 69624, was opened late , candidate was not confirmed until the end of January. We closed the previous campaign (64528) on 12/31/16, but the new campaign (69624) wasn't confirmed until the end of January.

So the beginning balance of \$18,773.37 was valid as of 12/31/16, but not entered until after the fact. Also, no actual cash was moved, the bank account stayed the same. The \$18,773.37 never moved, I didn't realize an entry needed to be made for this figure as the ending balance of one (64528), was the beginning balance of the next (69624).

Sincerely,

al Map

Representative MaryLynn Magar

# PO Box 4152 | Tequesta, FL 33469 | Phone: 561-747-5882 | Mobile: 561-371-3120 | mlm@marylynnmagar.com | marylynnmagar.com

Political Advertisement Paid for and Approved by MaryLynn Magar, for State Representative, District 82.



# RECEIVED

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAY - 4 P 12:01

Ken Detzner Secretary of State DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA FETIONS COMMISSION

April 11, 2017

MaryLynn Magar Candidate for State Representative, District 82 Post Office Box 4152 Tequesta, FL 33469-3469

CAN 69624

Dear Representative Magar:

The campaign treasurer's report that was due on February 10, 2017, was filed on April 10, 2017. By law, you are automatically assessed a late fine of \$4,693.34.

#### You have 20 days from the receipt of this notice to either:

1. Pay the fine to the Florida Division of Elections (For a candidate only, a fine is not an allowable campaign expenditure and must be paid from personal funds) at:

Florida Division of Elections R.A. Gray Building, Room. 316 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-025011

2. Appeal the fine to the Florida Elections Commission (See Rules 2B-1.005 and 2B-1.0055, Florida Administrative Code) at:

Florida Elections Commission 107 West Gaines Street, Ste. 224 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0150

If you appeal, please send a copy also to the Florida Division of Elections so that you will not receive further notices from the Division about this matter.

If you have any questions, please contact the help desk at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

Kristi Reid Bronson, Chief Bureau of Election Records

cc: Juan Cocuy, Treasurer

The R A Gray Building-Room 316 • 500 South Bronough Street • Tallahassee FL 32399-0250 • (850) 245-6240 • WWW Address: http://dos.myflorida.com/ele • E-Mail: ElecRecords@dos.myflorida.c

	T OF STATE, DIVISION OF ELECTIONS ASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY
(1) MaryLynn Magar Candidate, Committe or Party Name	(2) <u>69624</u> I.D. Number
(3) Post Office Box 4152	Tequesta FL 33469
Address (number and street)	City State Zip Code
(4) Check appropriate box(es):	
<ul> <li>Candidate (office sought):</li> <li>Political Committee</li> <li>Committee of Continuous Existance</li> <li>Party Executive Committee</li> </ul>	Check If PC has DISBANDED Check If CCE has DISBANDED
(5) REPOR	RT IDENTIFIERS
Cover Period: From 01/31/2017 To 01	/31/2017 Report Type: M1
🗋 Original 🛛 🕅 Amendment 🗌 Sp	ecial Election Report
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT
Cash & Checks \$18,773.37	Monetary Expenditures \$0.00
Loans \$0.00	Transfers to Office Account \$0.00
Total Monetary \$18,773.37	Total Monetary \$0.00
In-Kind \$0.00	(8) Other Distributions
	ertification erson to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.)
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete
Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Name of 🛛 Candidate 🗌 Chaiman (PC/PTY Only
X Signature	Signature

#### CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT -- ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Name: MaryLynn Magar

Report: 2017 M1

Period: 01/31/2017

to 01/31/2017

Page 1 of 1

	** R	lecords in File	ed Report **	
Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
* 1	MAGAR MARYLYNN PO BOX 4152	0	STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT	\$18,773.37
12/31/2016		COF		UPD
* 1	MAGAR MARYLYNN PO BOX 4152	S	STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT	\$18,773.37
12/31/2016	TEQUESTA, FL 33469	COF		ADD History 04/10/17

## CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Name: MaryLynn Magar

# Report: 2017 M1

Period: 01/31/2017

to 01/31/2017

Page 1 of 1

Seq # Date	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Type	Purpose	Amount

## CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED DISTRIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 1

Name: MaryLynn Magar

# Report: 2017 M1

Period: 01/31/2017

to 01/31/2017

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Related Expenditure	Amend
	•			

MaryLynn Magar

## CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED FUND TRANSFERS

Report: 2017 M1

Period: 01/31/2017

to 01/31/2017

Page 1 of 1

#### 6/8/2017

# Queued Items for 2017-M1

Account: **69624** Rpt Seq: 1

# STR 082 MaryLynn Magar

ProcessDescription	Status	Submitter	Created	LastUpdate
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	69624	2/10/2017 1:56:18 PM	2/10/2017 1:56:18 PM
Process Uploaded File	Processing Complete	69624	2/10/2017 1:56:18 PM	2/10/2017 1:56:18 PM ·
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	. 69624	2/10/2017 1:56:53 PM	2/10/2017 1:56:53 PM
<b>Review Pending Report</b>	Processing Complete	69624	2/10/2017 1:57:26 PM	2/10/2017 1:57:26 PM
Delete Pending Report	Processing Complete	69624	2/10/2017 1:58:32 PM	2/10/2017 1:58:32 PM
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	69624	2/10/2017 2:04:11 PM	2/10/2017 2:04:11 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	69624	2/10/2017 2:04:21 PM	2/10/2017 2:04:21 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	69624	2/10/2017 2:05:00 PM	2/10/2017 2:05:00 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	69624	4/10/2017 3:35:03 PM	4/10/2017 3:35:03 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	69624	4/10/2017 3:42:52 PM	4/10/2017 3:42:52 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	njtaylor	4/10/2017 3:43:22 PM	4/10/2017 3:43:22 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	69624	4/10/2017 3:44:01 PM	4/10/2017 3:44:01 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	69624	4/10/2017 3:44:31 PM	4/10/2017 3:44:31 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	69624	4/10/2017 3:44:50 PM	4/10/2017 3:44:51 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	njtaylor	4/10/2017 3:44:55 PM	4/10/2017 3:44:55 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	69624	4/17/2017 12:41:17 PM	4/17/2017 12:41:18 PM

Page 1

MyFlorida.com

search | directory | contact us | 411 | subscribe | tour | help

# Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

# Florida Election System Reports

Candidate/Committee Lookup	Candidate Name: MaryLynn Magar	
Name: magar	Account: <u>69624</u>	
Election:		nount <sup>S</sup> aid
Acct: 69624 Type: Candidate	6/12/2017 M5 6/5/2017 5/10/2017 M4 5/8/2017 4/10/2017 M3 4/7/2017	
Search Reset	3/10/2017M23/13/2017CLO3\$100.00\$100.00\$2/10/2017M12/10/2017SNT0\$4,693.34\$4,693.34	100.00 \$0.00



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT Of STATE

RICK SCOTT Governor

KEN DETZNER Secretary of State

January 31, 2017

The Honorable MaryLynn Magar Post Office Box 4152 Tequesta, Florida 33469

Dear Representative Magar:

This will acknowledge receipt of the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository for the office of State Representative, which was placed on file in our office on January 31, 2016. Your name has been placed on the 2018 active candidate list.

#### Campaign Treasurer's Reports

Your first campaign treasurer's report will be due on **February 10, 2017**. The report will cover the period of January 1-31, 2017 (M1). All candidates who file reports with the Division of Elections are required to file by means of the Division's Electronic Filing System (EFS).

#### Credentials and Sign-ons

Below is the web address to access the EFS and your user identification number. The enclosed sealed envelope contains your initial password. Once you have logged in using the initial password, you will be immediately prompted to change it to a confidential sign-on. You, your campaign treasurer, and deputy treasurers are responsible for protecting this password from disclosure and are responsible for all filings using these credentials, unless the Division is notified that your credentials have been compromised.

EFS Website Address: https://efs.dos.state.fl.us Identification Number: 69624

**Division of Elections** 

R.A. Gray Building, Suite 316 • 500 South Bronough Street • Tallahassee, Florida 32399 850.245.6240 • 850.245.6260 (Fax) dos.myflorida.com/elections/



MaryLynn Magar January 31, 2017 Page Two

#### Pin Numbers

Pin numbers are confidential secure credentials that allow you to submit reports and update personal information. The enclosed sealed envelope contains confidential pin numbers for you. By copy of this letter, a confidential pin number to access the EFS was sent to your treasurer.

Each candidate is required to provide the Division of Elections with confidential personal information that may be used to allow access in the event this password is forgotten or lost. When you enter the campaign account screen, there will be a drop down box where you pick a question (such as *What is your mother's maiden name?*) and supply an answer. All passwords and answers to questions are stored as encrypted data and cannot be viewed by Division staff and given out over the phone. Please notify the Division if your credentials have been compromised.

#### **Timely Filing**

All reports filed must be completed and filed through the EFS not later than midnight of the due date. Reports not filed by midnight of the due date are late filed and subject to the penalties in Section 106.07(8), Florida Statutes. In the event that the EFS is inoperable on the due date, the report will be accepted as timely filed if filed no later than midnight of the first business day the EFS becomes operable. No fine will be levied during the period the EFS was inoperable.

Any candidate failing to file a report on the designated due date shall be subject to a fine of \$50 per day for the first 3 days late and, thereafter, \$500 per day for each late day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report. However, for reports immediately preceding each primary and general election, the fine shall be \$500 per day for each late day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report.

#### **Electronic Receipts**

The person submitting the report on the EFS will be issued an electronic receipt indicating and verifying the report was filed. Each campaign treasurer's report filed by means of the EFS is considered to be under oath by the candidate and campaign treasurer and such persons are subject to the provisions of Section 106.07(5), Florida Statutes.

MaryLynn Magar January 31, 2017 Page Three

#### Instructions and Assistance

An online instruction guide is available to you on the EFS to assist with navigation, data entry, and submission of reports. The Division of Elections will also provide assistance to all users by contacting the EFS Help Desk at (850) 245-6280.

All of the Division's publications and reporting forms are available on the Division of Elections' website at <u>http://dos.myflorida.com/elections/</u>. It is your responsibility to read, understand, and follow the requirements of Florida's election laws. Therefore, please print a copy of the following documents: Chapters 104 and 106, Florida Statutes, *Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook*, *Calendar of Reporting Dates*, and Rule 1S-2.017, Florida Administrative Code.

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

A-

Kristi Reid Bronson, Chief Bureau of Election Records

KRB/njt

Enclosures

cc: Juan Cocuy, Treasurer

·	HAND DELIVERED
APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 106.021(1), F.S.) (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)	17 JAN 31 AN IO: 35 Cr SZC. L. AND STATE
NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.	OFFICE USE ONLY
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES):         X       Initial Filing of Form         Re-filing to Change:       T         2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last)	reasurer/Deputy Depository Office Party 3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip
MaryLynn Magar 4. Telephone 5. E-mail address (561)3713120 m/m@marylynn magar. 6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)	<sup>code)</sup> P.O. Boy 4152 Tequesta FI 33469
House of Representatives, District 82 8. If a candidate for a <u>partisan</u> office, check block and fill	applicable: My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.
(	Publican Party candidate.
9. I have appointed the following person to act as my 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Suan Cocuy, CPA	X Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer
11. Mailing Address 12400-A South Shore Blud 13. City 14. County 15. Sta	
Wellington Palm Beach Fl 18. I have designated the following bank as my	
19. Name of Bank <u>TD Ban K</u> 21. City Tequesta Palm Beac	20. Address $215$ S US $Hwy/l$ 23. State       24. Zip Code
	E FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND Y AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.
25. Date 1/28/17	26. Signature of Candidate
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointmen I, <u>Vuun</u> (Ocu / (Please Print/or Type Name) designated above as: Campaign Treasure	t (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) , do hereby accept the appointment er Deputy Treasurer.
1/2.8/17 X Date	Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer

Rule 1\$-2.0001, F.A.C.

r			1		H,	AND	DELIN	/ERE	D
APPOINTMENT OF CAMPA AND DESIGNATION O DEPOSITORY FOR C (Section 106.021(1 (PLEASE PRINT OF	F CAMPAIGN ANDIDATES I), F.S.)				JAN 26		2		
NOTE: This form must be on fi officer before opening the campa		alifying					OFFICE	USE ON	
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(E	<b>S):</b> -filing to Change	: 🗖 T	reasur	er/Deputy	Deposito	ny 🗌	Office	Pa	rty
2. Name of Candidate (in this orde	er: First, Middle, L	.ast)		Address (includ	de post offic	e box or :	street, city, s		-
MeryLynn Magar				de) ) Box 4152					
4. Telephone 5. E-ma	ail address			questa, FL 3	3469				
(561) 3713120 mlm@	marylynnmag	ar.com							
6. Office sought (include district, c	ircuit, group num	ber)		1		nonpart	isan office	, check if	
House of Representatives, Di	strict 82			applicat		is to run a	s a Write-Ir	candidate	e.
8. If a candidate for a <u>partisan</u> off	ice, check blocl	k and fil	l in nar	me of party as	applicable	: My int	ent is to run	as a	
Write-In No Party Aff	iliation 🔀	Repu	blican			Pa	arty cand	idate.	
9. I have appointed the following	person to act a	s my	<u>X</u>	Campaign Trea	isurer	Depu	ty Treasure	7	
10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy T	reasurer								
Juan Cocuy, CPA 11. Mailing Address						10 Tolo			
12400-A South Shore Blvd						12. Tele	) 793-192		
						(001		172	
	County	15. St	ate	16. Zip Code	17 E-mai	address	-	27	
Wellington Palm	County 1 Beach	15. Sta FL		16. Zip Code 33414	17. E-mai				
Wellington         Pair           18. I have designated the followir	Beach	FL		-	jcocuy@	temp		, com	
	Beach	FL	₹ Pri	33414	jcocuy@	temp	letonco	, com	
18. I have designated the following 19. Name of Bank TD Bank	n Beach ng bank as my	FL	20. A	33414 imary Deposito	jcocuy@	temp	letonco	, com	
18. I have designated the followin 19. Name of Bank TD Bank 21. City	n Beach ng bank as my 22. County	FL	20. A	33414 imary Deposito ddress 5 US Hwy 1 23. State	jcocuy@	temp	le tonco ary Deposito 24. Zip Co	, (0 ін iry	
18. I have designated the following 19. Name of Bank TD Bank 21. City Tequesta	a Beach ag bank as my 22. County Paim Beach	FL [2	20. Ac 215 S	33414 imary Deposito ddress 5 US Hwy 1 23. State FL	jcocuy@ ry	seconda	/e +0.1C0 ary Deposito 24. Zip Co 33469	, (0 im bry bde	
18. I have designated the followin 19. Name of Bank TD Bank 21. City Tequesta UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DEC DESIGNATION	a Beach ag bank as my 22. County Paim Beach	FL [2 READ TH	✓ Pri 20. Ad 215 S	33414 imary Deposito ddress 5 US Hwy 1 23. State FL GOING FORM FO HAT THE FACTS	ICOCUY	Seconda Seconda	/e +0.100 ary Deposito 24. Zip Co 33469 MPAIGN TRE	, (0 im bry bde	ND
18. I have designated the followin 19. Name of Bank TD Bank 21. City Tequesta UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DEC	22. County Paim Beach	FL [2 READ TH	✓ Pri 20. Ad 215 S	33414 imary Deposito ddress 5 US Hwy 1 23. State FL GOING FORM FO	ICOCUY	Seconda Seconda	/e +0.100 ary Deposito 24. Zip Co 33469 MPAIGN TRE	, (0 im bry bde	ND
18. I have designated the followin 19. Name of Bank TD Bank 21. City Tequesta UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DEC DESIGNATION	a Beach ag bank as my 22. County Palm Beach LARE THAT I HAVE OF CAMPAIGN DE	FL [2 READ TH POSITOR	20. Ad 215 S FORE Y AND T 26. Si X	33414 imary Deposito ddress 5 US Hwy 1 23. State FL GOING FORM FO HAT THE FACTS ignature of Oper	ICOCUY@	ENT OF CA	le to,1CO ary Deposito 24. Zip Co 33469 MPAIGN TRE	, (0 im bry bde	ND
<ul> <li>18. I have designated the following</li> <li>19. Name of Bank</li> <li>TD Bank</li> <li>21. City</li> <li>Tequesta</li> <li>UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DEC DESIGNATION</li> <li>25. Date 1/17/17</li> <li>27. Treasurer's According</li> <li>I. Summer Contemporation</li> </ul>	eptance of Appo	FL [2 READ TH POSITOR Dintmen	20. Ad 215 S FORE Y AND T 26. Si X	33414 imary Deposito ddress 5 US Hwy 1 23. State FL GOING FORM FO HAT THE FACTS ignature of Oper	I check the a	ENT OF CA ARE TRUE	le to,1CO ary Deposito 24. Zip Co 33469 MPAIGN TRE	, (0 in ory ode ASURER A	ND
18. I have designated the followin         19. Name of Bank         TD Bank         21. City         Tequesta         UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECIDESIGNATION         25. Date         1/17/17         27.         Treasurer's Accord         1,         July         (Please)	eptance of Appo	READ TH POSITOR Dintmen Name)	✓ Pri 20. Ad 215 \$ Y AND T 26. \$ X t (fill in	33414 imary Deposito ddress 5 US Hwy 1 23. State FL GOING FORM FO HAT THE FACTS ignature of Opr	I check the s	ENT OF CA ARE TRUE	le tonco ary Deposito 24. Zip Co 33469 MPAIGN TRE	, (0 in ory ode ASURER A	ND
<ul> <li>18. I have designated the following</li> <li>19. Name of Bank</li> <li>TD Bank</li> <li>21. City</li> <li>Tequesta</li> <li>UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DEC DESIGNATION</li> <li>25. Date 1/17/17</li> <li>27. Treasurer's According</li> <li>I. Summer Contemporation</li> </ul>	eptance of Appo	FL [2 READ TH POSITOR Dintmen Name) Treasure	✓ Pri 20. Ad 215 \$ Y AND T 26. \$ X t (fill in	33414 imary Deposito ddress 5 US Hwy 1 23. State FL GOING FORM FO HAT THE FACTS ignature of Oper	I check the s	ENT OF CA ARE TRUE	le tonco ary Deposito 24. Zip Co 33469 MPAIGN TRE	, (0 in ory ode ASURER A	ND
18. I have designated the followin         19. Name of Bank         TD Bank         21. City         Tequesta         UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECIDESIGNATION         25. Date         1/17/17         27.         Treasurer's Accord         1,         July         (Please)	eptance of Appo	READ TH POSITOR Dintmen Name)	Pri 20. Ad 215 S Pri 215 S Pri 20. Ad 215 S 20. Ad 215 S 20. Ad 215 S 20. Ad 215 S 20. Ad 215 S 215 S 21	33414 imary Deposito ddress 5 US Hwy 1 23. State FL GOING FORM FO HAT THE FACTS ignature of Opr	I check the a	ENT OF CA ARE TRUE	le +0.1C0 ary Deposito 24. Zip Co 33469 MPAIGN TRE	, CO M ory ode ASURER Al	ND

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 10/10)

Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.

OFFICE USE ONLY STATEMENT OF 17 JAN 31 AM 10: 35 CANDIDATE Dia SEC. IN AT UNSTATE (Section 106.023, F.S.) (Please print or type) Mary Lynn Magar Ι, candidate for the office of House of Representatives - Dist 82 have been provided access to read and understand the requirements of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes. 1/28/17 Х Signature of Candidate Date Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes). DS-DE 84 (05/11)

# HISTORY NOTES MaryLynn Magar - 69624

Unique ID	Date Recorded	Last Edited Date	Orginally Recorded By
52020	5/5/0047 0.40-00 DM		Finnutatio
53929 Re: Fine Payment waved a	5/5/2017 3:48:00 PM		Ejrowlette
On 4.21/17, a letter was sen a representative for Repres on the 2017 M1, (\$4,693.34	nt out to disregard the fine issued f . Magar, called and we discussed t !). If FEC waives the fine, then the or we can waive \$100 from the fine	or the 2017 M2, \$100. However, this his issue. It was decided that Repr. I Division will refund the \$100 or if fine on the 2017 M1. I asked Ms. Anne f	Magar is appealing the fine is not waived, Rep Magar
53796	5/1/2017 12:25:00 PM		SLBagley
RE: Statement received reg	arding fine		
	er dated April 17, 2017 from Rep M 017 M1 report, due on Feb 10, 201	lagar which was considered a statem 7.	ent, not an appeal
it did not mention wanting to she would need to write a n	o appeal the fine she received, so i ew letter making sure to word it sa	letter the Division received was consi f it was her intention to appeal the fin ying she wanted to appeal the fine. I the fine letter in section 2 and copy th	e (she said it was), then also explained she needed
shown that she at least rece and get a letter re-written ar	eived the fine letter as of the date of	fine letter to get an appeal letter to the of her letter April 17. She said she wo reminded her to make sure her signat Id it up with the FEC.	uld get with her treasurer
slb			
53375	4/10/2017 3:52:00 PM		njtaylor
Carry Over Funds from Prev	vious Campaign		
	or the MaryLynn Magar campaign, s paign. I said yes, she did have to re	Nicole, who called to ask if she neede port such a transaction.	ed to report a carry over of
12/31/16 in the previous car 1/31/17, meaning that the n amend report M1 to show th	npaign's termination report. Howev ew campaign had received the fun le carry over of funds as a contribu	npaign had reported the funds as hav ver, the new campaign had not filed v ds a month before filing with the divis titon, and to write a signed letter of e b filing with the division. Nicole said sl	vith the division until ion. I advised Nicole to planation to the division
4/10/17 -njt			
52190 RE: M1	2/10/2017 2:09:00 PM		sibagley
Received phone call from a didn't match our system. He announced on Jan 31. She s for that one day, she said no reports for a while and this w	r's was showing the full month of said she wasn't sure how to fix tha one. I told her she did not have to u	e from campaign tool box but the data lan. and EFS was only showing Jan 3 t in campaign tool box. I asked her ho upload a file to file a waiver, she said ploaded a blank report for filing a wai book for her to review.	31 since the candidate was ow many entries she had she had been doing
Slb			
52151	2/9/2017 9:52:00 AM		njtaylor
EFS Credentials			
		letting them know that if they haven' d we can give the credentials to them	

02/09/2017 -njt

FLORIDA DEPARTMEN CAMPAIGN TRE	T OF STATE, DIVI ASURER'S REPOI		TIONS
(1) Mary Lynn Magar Candidate, Committe or Party Name	(2) .	64528 I.D. Number	
(3) Post Office Box 4152	Tequesta	FL	<u>33469</u>
Address (number and street) Check box if address has changed since last report	City	State	Zip Code
<ul><li>(4) Check appropriate box(es):</li><li>X Candidate (office sought):</li></ul>			
Political Committee     Committee of Continuous Existance     Party Executive Committee		nas DISBANDED has DISBANDED	
(5) REPOR	RT IDENTIFIERS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	/27/2017 ecial Election Report	Report Type:	TR
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT		) EXPENDITURES	THIS REPORT
Cash & Checks \$0.00	Monetary Expend		\$37,625.76
Loans \$0.00	Transfers to Offic	e Account	\$15,268.42
Total Monetary \$0.00	Total Mone	tary	\$52,894.18
In-Kind \$0.00	(8) Other Distribu	tions	
Ce It is a first degree misdemeanor for any p	ertification erson to falsify a publi	c record (ss.839.13	, F.S.)
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete	I certify that I have true, correct and e	e examined this rep complete	port and it is
Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Name of	Candidate	Chaiman (PC/PTY Only
x	x		
Signature	Signature		

#### CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Name: Mary Lynn Magar

#### Report: <u>2017</u> <u>TR</u>

Period: 11/04/2016

Page 1 of 1

to 01/27/2017

	**	<b>Records in Fil</b>	ed Report **	
Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amount Amend
1	JON SMITH SUBS 145 W INDIANTOWN ROAD JUPITER, FL 33458	MON	CAMPAIGN MANAGER	\$1,000.0
2	JON SMITH SUBS 145 W INDIANTOWN ROAD JUPITER, FL 33458	MON	CAMPAIGN EXPENSES	\$33.7
3	TUESDAY MORNING 115 NORTH HIGHWAY, US 1	MON	CAMPAIGN EXPENSES	\$19.0
4	TEQUESTA, FL 33469 DOLLAR TREE 113 N US HIGHWAY 1	MON	CAMPAIGN EXPENSES	\$9.5
11/07/2016 5	TEQUESTA, FL 33469 FIRST WATCH ST. RD. 7	MON	CAMPAIGN EXPENSE	\$85.4
11/08/2016 6	WELLINGTON, FL 33414 7-11 764 N. US HWY 1	MON	CAMPAIGN EXPENSES	\$11.4
11/08/2016 7	JUPITER, FL 33469 PUBLIX 1395 SW MARTIN HWY 1	MON	CAMPAIGN EXPENSES	\$341.1
11/08/2016 8	TEQUESTA, FL 34990 MILLER'S ALE HOUSE	MON	CAMPAIGN EXPENSES	\$71.9
11/08/2016 9	126 CENTER STREET JUPITER, FL 33458 JON SMITH SUBS			\$500.0
11/09/2016 10	145 W INDIANTOWN ROAD JUPITER, FL 33458 TEMPLETON AND COMPANY, INC.	MON	CAMPAIGN MANAGER	
11/14/2016	222 LAKEVIEW AVE., STE 1200 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401	MON	CONSULTING	\$350.0
11 11/17/2016	FRONT LINE STRATEGIES, INC. PO BOX 1491 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302	MON	DIRECT MAILERS	\$10,600.4
12 01/18/2017	MARYLYNN MAGAR OVERFLOW ACCOUNT PO BOX 4152 TEQUESTA, FL 33469	TOA	ТОА	\$15,268.4 UPD
12 01/18/2017	MARYLYNN MAGAR OVERFLOW ACCOUNT PO BOX 4152 TEQUESTA, FL 33469	MON	тоа	\$15,268.4 UPD History 04/10/17
12 01/18/2017	MARYLYNN MAGAR OVERFLOW ACCOUNT PO BOX 4152 TEQUESTA, FL 33469	MON	CAMPAIGN FUNDS	\$15,268.4 History 02/20/17
13 01/23/2017	REPUBLICAN PARTY OF FLORIDA 420 E JEFFERSON STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301	DPP	POLITICAL PARTY	\$5,000.0 UPD
13 01/23/2017	REPUBLICAN PARTY OF FLORIDA 420 E JEFFERSON STREET	MON	POLITICAL COMMITTEE	\$5,000.0
13	TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 REPUBLICAN PARTY OF FLORIDA 420 E JEFFERSON STREET	MON	CAMPAIGN	UPD History 04/10/1 \$5,000.0
01/23/2017	TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 MAGAR MARYLYNN PO BOX 4152	DFC	MARYLYNN MAGAR CAMPAIGN ACCOUNT #	History 02/20/17 \$18,773.3
12/31/2016 14	TEQUESTA, FL 33469 MAGAR MARYLYNN PO BOX 4152 TEQUESTA, FL 33469	DFC	69624 MARYLYNN MAGAR CAMPAIGN ACCOUNT # 69624	UPD \$18,773.3
15	TEQUESTA, FL 33469 MAGAR MARYLYNN PO BOX 4152	DIS	FOR CAMPAIGN FUNDRAISING	ADD History 04/04/1 \$829.6
12/31/2016 15	TEQUESTA, FL 33469 MAGAR MARYLYNN PO BOX 4152	RMB	FOR CAMPAIGN FUNDRAISING	UPD \$829.6
	TEQUESTA, FL 33469			ADD History 04/04/1

## CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT -- ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 1

to 01/27/2017

Period: 11/04/2016

Name: Mary Lynn Magar

Report: <u>2017</u> <u>TR</u> \*\* Records in Filed Report \*\*

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
				1

## **CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED DISTRIBUTIONS**

Page 1 of 1

Mary Lynn Magar Name:

Report: <u>2017</u> <u>TR</u> \*\* Records in Filed Report \*\*

Period: 11/04/2016

to 01/27/2017

	1,000			
Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Related Expenditure	Amend

#### ID:

## CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED FUND TRANSFERS

Period: 11/04/2016

Page 1 of 1 to 01/27/2017

Name: Mary Lynn Magar

Report: 2017 TR ords in Filed Report \*\*

	** Reco	ords in Filed I	Report **	
Seq # Date	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Nature of Account	Amount Amend

#### 7/18/2017

# **Queued Items for 2017-TR**

Account: **64528** Rpt Seq: 32

# STR 082 Mary Lynn Magar

Rpt Seq: 32				
ProcessDescription	Status	Submitter	Created	LastUpdate
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:13:15 PM	1/27/2017 5:13:15 PM
Process Uploaded File	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:13:15 PM	1/27/2017 5:13:16 PM
<b>Review Pending Report</b>	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:13:26 PM	1/27/2017 5:13:26 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:15:13 PM	1/27/2017 5:15:13 PM
Recalc Filed Report Totals	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:15:29 PM	1/27/2017 5:15:29 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:16:56 PM	1/27/2017 5:16:57 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:17:31 PM	1/27/2017 5:17:31 PM
Recalc Filed Report Totals	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:18:41 PM	1/27/2017 5:18:41 PM
Append Uploaded File to Pe	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:19:24 PM	1/27/2017 5:19:24 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:19:49 PM	1/27/2017 5:19:49 PM
Append Uploaded File to Pe	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:21:55 PM	1/27/2017 5:21:55 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64528	1/27/2017 5:22:53 PM	1/27/2017 5:22:53 PM
Delete Pending Report	Processing Complete	64528	1/28/2017 6:55:23 AM	1/28/2017 6:55:23 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64528	1/28/2017 6:55:44 AM	1/28/2017 6:55:45 AM
Recalc Filed Report Totals	Processing Complete	64528	1/28/2017 6:55:50 AM	1/28/2017 6:55:50 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	1/30/2017 3:03:52 PM	1/30/2017 3:03:53 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	1/30/2017 3:07:20 PM	1/30/2017 3:07:20 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	1/30/2017 3:13:31 PM	1/30/2017 3:13:31 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	krbronson	1/31/2017 10:29:12 AM	1/31/2017 10:29:12 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	krbronson	1/31/2017 10:32:36 AM	1/31/2017 10:32:36 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	1/31/2017 11:02:11 AM	1/31/2017 11:02:11 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64528	2/20/2017 9:28:29 AM	2/20/2017 9:28:29 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64528	2/20/2017 9:32:41 AM	2/20/2017 9:32:41 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64528	2/20/2017 9:37:31 AM	2/20/2017 9:37:32 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64528	4/4/2017 12:42:18 PM	4/4/2017 12:42:18 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64528	4/4/2017 1:04:37 PM	4/4/2017 1:04:37 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64528	4/4/2017 1:07:10 PM	4/4/2017 1:07:10 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64528	4/4/2017 1:10:28 PM	4/4/2017 1:10:28 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64528	4/4/2017 1:12:40 PM	4/4/2017 1:12:40 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64528	4/4/2017 1:17:21 PM	4/4/2017 1:17:21 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64528	4/4/2017 1:18:19 PM	4/4/2017 1:18:19 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64528	4/10/2017 3:09:45 PM	4/10/2017 3:09:45 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64528	4/10/2017 3:16:26 PM	4/10/2017 3:16:26 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	njtaylor	4/10/2017 3:16:56 PM	4/10/2017 3:16:56 PM